Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000DR
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
2755 corresponding to DIN EN 856,
FLAME RESISTANT HYDRAULIC HOSES IN ACC. WITH ISO 15540
Issued to
Eaton Germany GmbH
Baden-Baden Baden-Württemberg, Germany
is found to comply with
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature range: -40°C up to +100°C
Max. working press.: 320 bar up to 490 bar
Sizes: DN 10 up to DN 25
This Certificate is valid until 2021-09-05.
Issued at Hamburg on 2016-09-06
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Peter Gierhan
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-021635-1
Certificate No: TAP00000DR
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Production Place
Hose manufacturers:
Eaton Germany GmbH
Auefeld 1
D-34346 Hann. Münden
Germany
POLİMER KAUÇUK SAN. VE PAZ. A.Ş.
Çerkezköy Organize Sanayi Bölgesi
Karaağaç mah. 6. Sok No:3
Kapaklı / TEKİRDAĞ
TURKEY
Coupling manufacturers:
Eaton Germany GmbH
Dr. Reckewegstrasse 1
D-76532 Baden-Baden
Germany
Eaton Corporation
1225 W. Main Street
Van Wert, Ohio 45891-0383
USA
Product description
Synth. rubber tube,
4-spiral wire reinforcement,
Synth rubber cover
Application/Limitation
Max Working Pressure (MWP), depending on nominal inner
diameter (ID):
Part no.
ND
Hose type 2755
Max.
Oper.
Press.
  I.D. O.D. bar
2755-6 10 9,5 22,2 490
2755-8 12 12,7 25,4 420
2755-10 16 15,9 29,0 420
2755-12 19 19,0 33,0 380
2755-16 25 25,4 40,9 320
Range of Application
The a.m. hose sizes of 2755 are approved for use in: